

**BID TABULATION FOR:  
BUENAVENTURA BOULEVARD WIDENING**

Bid Schedule No.: 4316

Job No.: 2329

08/05/2010

ITEM/DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ENGINEER'S EST		Tullis, Inc.		J. F. Shea		Ron Hale Const	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1 Construction Area Signs	EA	14	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$184.00	\$2,576.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$275.00	\$3,850.00
2 Project Funding Sign	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
4 Remove Concrete Median	SF	1634	\$9.00	\$14,706.00	\$3.00	\$4,902.00	\$5.00	\$8,170.00	\$2.50	\$4,085.00
5 Remove Sign	EA	2	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$180.00
6 Remove Asphalt Concrete Berm	LF	37	\$6.00	\$222.00	\$15.00	\$555.00	\$60.00	\$2,220.00	\$3.00	\$111.00
7 Remove PPB Signal Foundation	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8 Remove Storm Drain	LF	91	\$15.00	\$1,365.00	\$7.00	\$637.00	\$50.00	\$4,550.00	\$15.00	\$1,365.00
9 Remove Asphalt Concrete	SF	1082	\$4.00	\$4,328.00	\$1.00	\$1,082.00	\$5.00	\$5,410.00	\$0.50	\$541.00
10 Remove Pavement Marking	SF	2366	\$4.00	\$9,464.00	\$2.22	\$5,252.52	\$3.00	\$7,098.00	\$1.50	\$3,549.00
11 Remove Metal Beam Guard	LF	125	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
12 Remove Concrete Barrier	LF	12	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
13 Relocate Sign	EA	3	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$270.00	\$810.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$130.00	\$390.00
14 Unclassified Excavation	CY	903	\$55.00	\$49,665.00	\$58.00	\$52,374.00	\$35.00	\$31,605.00	\$34.50	\$31,153.50
15 Sidewalk (4" PCC)	SF	1422	\$10.00	\$14,220.00	\$4.00	\$5,688.00	\$4.00	\$5,688.00	\$6.00	\$8,532.00
16 Sidewalk (6" PCC)	SF	314	\$12.00	\$3,768.00	\$4.50	\$1,413.00	\$5.00	\$1,570.00	\$6.50	\$2,041.00
17 Driveway (Commercial)	SF	927	\$12.00	\$11,124.00	\$4.00	\$3,708.00	\$4.00	\$3,708.00	\$7.00	\$6,489.00
18 Median Island	SF	2135	\$8.00	\$17,080.00	\$3.60	\$7,686.00	\$4.00	\$8,540.00	\$7.00	\$14,945.00
19 Curb & Gutter (6")	LF	464	\$25.00	\$11,600.00	\$15.00	\$6,960.00	\$16.00	\$7,424.00	\$20.00	\$9,280.00
20 Concrete Curb (A1-8)	LF	1259	\$28.00	\$35,252.00	\$11.00	\$13,849.00	\$12.00	\$15,108.00	\$16.00	\$20,144.00
21 Concrete Curb Modified (B1-6)	LF	161	\$28.00	\$4,508.00	\$20.00	\$3,220.00	\$22.00	\$3,542.00	\$25.00	\$4,025.00
22 Concrete Curb Ramp	SF	145	\$25.00	\$3,625.00	\$8.00	\$1,160.00	\$8.00	\$1,160.00	\$11.25	\$1,631.25
23 Concrete Apron (6")	SF	49	\$10.00	\$490.00	\$9.00	\$441.00	\$9.00	\$441.00	\$12.00	\$588.00
Concrete Barrier (Transition Anchor Block)	LF	18	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$458.00	\$8,244.00	\$475.00	\$8,550.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00
24 Transition Railing (Type WB)	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
26 Alternative Flared Terminal	EA	2	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
27 Pedestrian Barricades	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
28 Class II Base	CY	588	\$75.00	\$44,100.00	\$75.00	\$44,100.00	\$55.00	\$32,340.00	\$90.00	\$52,920.00
29 Asphalt Concrete	TONS	2690	\$85.00	\$228,650.00	\$88.00	\$236,720.00	\$90.00	\$242,100.00	\$106.00	\$285,140.00
30 Cold Mill Asphalt Concrete	SF	22828	\$1.50	\$34,242.00	\$0.50	\$11,414.00	\$0.70	\$15,979.60	\$0.30	\$6,848.40
31 Adjust Valve Box	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
32 Adjust Monument	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
33 Catch Basin No. 3	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
34 Storm Drain Pipe (15" HDPE)	LF	14	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$65.00	\$910.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$170.00	\$2,380.00
35 Storm Drain Pipe (24" HDPE)	LF	133	\$115.00	\$15,295.00	\$65.00	\$8,645.00	\$50.00	\$6,650.00	\$75.00	\$9,975.00

Shaded areas indicate corrections made in accordance with the special provisions

\*\*\*Bidder found nonresponsive.

**BID TABULATION FOR:  
BUENAVENTURA BOULEVARD WIDENING**

Bid Schedule No.: 4316

Job No.: 2329

08/05/2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ENGINEER'S EST		Tullis, Inc.		J.F. Shea		Ron Hale Const	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
36	Storm Drain Pipe (15" RCP)	LF	11	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00
37	Storm Drain Pipe (24" RCP)	LF	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$235.00	\$2,350.00	\$128.00	\$1,280.00
38	Manhole (Storm Drain, Type 2)	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
39	Install Sign	EA	9	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$343.00	\$3,087.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$220.00	\$1,980.00
40	Traffic Stripe (Thermoplastic)	LF	14076	\$1.75	\$24,633.00	\$0.45	\$6,334.20	\$0.50	\$7,038.00	\$0.90	\$12,668.40
41	Pavement Marking	SF	4031	\$5.00	\$20,155.00	\$3.00	\$12,093.00	\$4.00	\$16,124.00	\$3.80	\$15,317.80
42	Traffic Signal Modification (Buenaventura/Railroad)	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
43	Traffic Signal Modification (Buenaventura/SR 273)	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00
44	Shoulder Backing	LF	1785	\$1.50	\$2,677.50	\$1.40	\$2,499.00	\$5.00	\$8,925.00	\$4.20	\$7,497.00
45	Grading (Earthen Swale)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
<b>TOTAL - CONTRACT ITEMS</b>					<b>\$789,884.50</b>		<b>\$634,524.72</b>		<b>\$737,290.60</b>		<b>\$744,631.35</b>

Shaded areas indicate corrections made in accordance with the special provisions.  
\*\*\*Bidder found nonresponsive.

D TABULATION FOR:  
 JENAVENTURA BOULEVARD WIDENING

Bid Schedule No.: 4316

Job No.: 2329

08/05/2010

					Boby Martin Const.***		AVERAGE	
EM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE		
1	Construction Area Signs	EA	14	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$239.75		
2	Project Funding Sign	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,312.50		
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$55,000.00		
4	Remove Concrete Median	SF	1634	\$4.00	\$6,536.00	\$3.63		
5	Remove Sign	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$191.25		
6	Remove Asphalt Concrete Berm	LF	37	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$22.00		
7	Remove PPB Signal Foundation	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$875.00		
8	Remove Storm Drain	LF	91	\$10.00	\$910.00	\$20.50		
9	Remove Asphalt Concrete	SF	1082	\$2.00	\$2,164.00	\$2.13		
10	Remove Pavement Marking	SF	2366	\$3.75	\$8,872.50	\$2.62		
11	Remove Metal Beam Guard	LF	125	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$9.25		
12	Remove Concrete Barrier	LF	12	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$367.50		
13	Relocate Sign	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00		
14	Unclassified Excavation	CY	903	\$35.00	\$31,605.00	\$40.63		
15	Sidewalk (4" PCC)	SF	1422	\$5.00	\$7,110.00	\$4.75		
16	Sidewalk (6" PCC)	SF	314	\$6.00	\$1,884.00	\$5.50		
17	Driveway (Commercial)	SF	927	\$8.00	\$7,416.00	\$5.75		
18	Median Island	SF	2135	\$6.00	\$12,810.00	\$5.15		
19	Curb & Gutter (6")	LF	464	\$28.00	\$12,992.00	\$19.75		
20	Concrete Curb (A1-8)	LF	1259	\$20.00	\$25,180.00	\$14.75		
21	Concrete Curb Modified (B1-6)	LF	161	\$20.00	\$3,220.00	\$21.75		
22	Concrete Curb Ramp	SF	145	\$9.00	\$1,305.00	\$9.06		
23	Concrete Apron (6")	SF	49	\$5.00	\$245.00	\$8.75		
24	Concrete Barrier (Transition Anchor Block)	LF	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$408.25		
25	Transition Railing (Type WB)	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,375.00		
26	Alternative Flared Terminal	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,450.00		
27	Pedestrian Barricades	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$775.00		
28	Class II Base	CY	588	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$55.00		
29	Asphalt Concrete	TONS	2690	\$112.00	\$301,280.00	\$99.00		
30	Cold Mill Asphalt Concrete	SF	22828	\$0.70	\$15,979.60	\$0.55		
31	Adjust Valve Box	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$675.00		
32	Adjust Monument	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$562.50		
33	Catch Basin No. 3	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,150.00		
34	Storm Drain Pipe (15" HDPE)	LF	14	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$146.25		
35	Storm Drain Pipe (24" HDPE)	LF	133	\$100.00	\$13,300.00	\$72.50		

Shaded areas indicate corrections made in accordance with the special provisions.

\*\*\*Bidder found nonresponsive.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**  
**BUENAVENTURA BOULEVARD WIDENING**

Job No.: 2329  
 Bid Schedule No.: 4316

08/05/2010

EM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Boby Martin Const.***		AVERAGE
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
36	Storm Drain Pipe (15" RCP)	LF	11	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$141.25
37	Storm Drain Pipe (24" RCP)	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$132.00
38	Manhole (Storm Drain, Type 2)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,312.50
39	Install Sign	EA	9	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$315.75
40	Traffic Stripe (Thermoplastic)	LF	14076	\$0.55	\$7,741.80	\$0.60
41	Pavement Marking	SF	4031	\$3.75	\$15,116.25	\$3.64
42	Traffic Signal Modification (Buenaventura/Railroad)	LS	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$52,000.00
43	Traffic Signal Modification (Buenaventura/SR 273)	LS	1	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$75,750.00
44	Shoulder Backing	LF	1785	\$2.00	\$3,570.00	\$3.15
45	Grading (Earthen Swale)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00
<b>TOTAL - CONTRACT ITEMS</b>					<b>\$673,597.15</b>	<b>AVERAGE BID</b> \$697,510.96

Shaded areas indicate corrections made in accordance with the special provisions.

\*\*\*Bidder found nonresponsive.